	rEF:	WILESPENDE STORES
ASS, PEC. BY:	ASSI	GNMENT
From:	Date:	Veh No: SMT7949H Yr Regn: 2006 / Dec
Estimated Cost:		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD R	RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:		Make: Horde Stream. c.c 1289
at Workshop m/s		Colour Bue A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of		Sp.Reading 246612 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	EL BONLET THE WATER LIND WAY	Eng/No:
Policy No.	STAN TO SHARE THE STAN STAN STAN STAN STAN STAN STAN STAN	C/No: RN6/012362 *
Claims No.		Gen. Cond. Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: morder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inerder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:		Modí: Nil /S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	extina -	Tyre Size: F: 205/55 R/6
(Policy Condition)		R: 205/55R16
Remark: The veh had comme	enced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of	finspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:		<u>Front</u> <u>Rear</u>
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. Ob mm L/Bal. 06 mm
Est. Repairs:	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. D2/08/21
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at MCS
CA / REV / REP. / 24	HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date:Persor	n Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Ins	truction	COE Reply: 12/12/21.
	1986 Mary 188	The United States
H 6 40	TRANS	Chesteren and and an engineering
MV: 4	, C ,	13 CAL V92 prysman
PV: 21	(	

Date / Time	TP ACUONT	AXA -		LOB RO	pm: 12/12/21.
		- LORES NAME -		7.07000 3722	<u> </u>
		16-802	trans a reco	T FORMS NOT	
	MV:	4K,			340
Tr.L.Prair	PV:			for the constraints	
	Nett :		HEE THEOLET	Y GI KGE WO	
				121/74/201	JOENT LONG TO BOOK
	TA SHIF				(2 ) (ME 203)
ate/Time, File Pa	ass to?	: Preli. Report	Day	s Of Repair:	
)		: Final Report	Res	urvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File R	eturn to?			ESC SIGNED	Transportation:
3			Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$	)3+RS,SI
,	Carrier Constant			: Interview (\$	) Photos
Report Fon	mai:			: Tech. Invs (\$	) Others
Lump Sum			Even warm	: Western (\$	

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding or material racts may allow insurance companies.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

13/07/2021 14:17 (SGT) Date of Submission 12/07/2021 16:20 (SGT) ..... Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Singapore Woodlands Drive 16 Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

SMT7949H Vehicle Registration Number .....

### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? ... **FAST & FURIOUS AUTOMOTIVE** Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No 53295371A murugason@msn.com Email Address (Phone) +65-82999970 Mobile Phone No +65-82999970 Alternative Phone No .....

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Honda Manufacturer Model ..... Stream Variant ..... Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use ..... accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehic's? Vehicle Category ..... Private hire Transmission ..... Auto 1800 CC .....

### INSURANCE COMPANY

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd Name of Insurance Company ..... Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number ..... 5118263312 drivo CLASSIC Cover Note Number

### DRIVER

LIZAWATI BINTE ABDUL RAHIM S7500787F

24/01/1975
Indoor
05/10/2000
20 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS
Female
(Phone) +65-90751353
(Filolo) - dd dd/diddd
murugasan@men sam
murugason@msn.com
BLK 986D #11-104
BUANGKOK CRESCENT
535986
No see a
Hirer
No
Collision - Head to Rear
Clear
Dry
No
2
Yes
No
Yes
1 19 a state with the solid my and more 1 as a second
No
Yes
Eunos Neighbourhood Police Post
(Phone) +65-18004439999
(Fax) +65-62444376
Blk 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 Singapore 470629
No
The state of the s
Yes
No
No
VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
0110711147
SHC7114Z
·
- - Taxi

Name of Driver	MR KIM
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-91711610
Address	
Address complement	The second of the second of
Postcode	•
Insurance Company Name	•
Nature Of Damage	•
Details of property damaged in accident	•
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	•

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	LIZAWATI BINTE ABDUL RAHIM
Address	
Address Complement	· Committee of the control of the co
D-10-4c	•
Anny vimate Are Years Old	•
1 1 1- Custoined	• Short Short Short
Injured person in which vehicle?	SMT7949H
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

INCOME MOTOR SERVICE CENTR	TE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	Report Date & Start Time:	13/07/2021 13:59
Report Na; MT	D.O.A: 12/07/2021	Vehicle No SMT7949H	Reporting Type:

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The it sue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclusure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

Jack of Fortune.

Automotive Reg. No. 53295371A

13/07/21 / 13:59

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

13/07/21 / 13:59 Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Alan Tang (S098825) Customer Care Executive Motor Service Centre

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Peronnel

Woodlands Drive 16

Vehicle A: SMT7949II Vehicle B: SHC7114Z

# Refer to Police Report

Declaration

I'Ve declare U.s Intercompany decitars are true in every respect

Automotive Reg NF39071211143:59

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Yime

Alan Tang (S09825) Customer Care Executive Motor Service Centre

13/07/21 / 13:59

Motor Service Centre
Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





1 of 3

Report No. T/20210713/2054

Police Station Of Origin: Euros NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

REPORT OF	A TRAFFI	CACCIDENT		Station Diary No.:	
Date/Time Report Made: 13/07/2021 12:55		Made:	Vide Report No.:	18	
Informan	t's Partic	ulars		13年的18年8年8月2日日日本日本	
Name of I	Informant:		Address: APT BLK 986D BUANGKOK ( SINGAPORE 535986	CRESCENT #11-104	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / \$7500787F		87F	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 90751353	
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email:		
Sex: Female	Age:	Date of Birth: 24/01/1975	Type of Informant: Driver	Institution / School Name:	
Race: Malay		,	Language: English	Institution / School Name.	
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 12/07/2021 16:20	Type of Location X-Junction
Location:	S DRIVE 16	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Weather: Clear		Dry		
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Working		Traffic Volume: Light
Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage Way Traffic Light - Working Traffic Light - Working Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear				Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Details of Volume	Management of the Control of the Con	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SHC7114Z	A SECRETARIAN PROPERTY.	HYUNDAI	i40	Yellow		0
SMT7949H	Car	HONDA	Stream	Blue	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved	184 ·
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



T/20210713/2054

2 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: **Eunos NPP** 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

Report No. T/20210713/2054

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	INA	ID No.		S7500787F	
Name	LIZAWATI BINTE ABDUL RAH	IIVI	10 110		0,000,00	
Related Vehicle	SMT7949H (Car)		Conta	ct No.	90751353	
Hospital/Clinic	UNIHEALTH 24 HR CLINIIC		Class	-	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
			Licence & Expiry Date			
Date Treatment	13/07/2021 Date Disc					
No of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 03	Degree of	Injury	Sligh	Section 18 to 19 february in the Police Congress	
Driver		ortice and the	\$25 mily	3556	LAIL	
Name	Mr Kim		ID No		NIL	
Related Vehicle	NIL ,		Contact No.		91711610	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of		Class: NIL	
поэрканошно	1112		Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	harge	NIL		
CO. C.	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o	t Injury	NIL		

### Brief Details.

On 12 July 2021 at about 4.20pm, I was travelling alone in my blue Honda Stream (License Plate: SMT7949H) along Woodlands Drive 16 towards Woodlands Ave 1.

As I approached the junction of along Woodlands Drive 16 and Woodlands Ave 1., the traffic light for vehicles was red and I came to a complete stop. Suddenly, I felt an impact from the rear. I alighted and I noticed that a yellow colour Comfort taxi bearing license plate (SHC7114Z) had collided into the rear of my vehicle.

I exchanged details with the Taxi Driver (Mr Kim, Hp: 91711610). The damages done to my vehicle, one of the back sensor fell off, the rear bumper has dents and scratches and the boot door is misaligned. There is a in-car camera in my vehicle. There were no Traffic Police or Ambulance at scene. No other vehicles or pedestrians were involved.

On 13 July 2021, I felt sore and went to the doctor's at Unihealth 24 Hrs Clinic. I was given 3 days medical leave from 13 July 2021 to 15 July 2021.



Trathing Alming consert aus iner sein neue neue mit 254 bed gag gan gur gur all

newsparence on the

Police School Of Original

Reserved Road #01-1320

Tel No: 1900-1439999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Cl Officer Recording The Report.

Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable

Officer in Charge Of Case:

SYED ABOUL WAHID ALHINDUAN

Contact No.: 65476404 Authentication Stamp

Run

Date/Time: 13/07/2021 12:55

Signature Of Informant

Classification Of Case:

## > Back to OneMotoring

quire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Typ2:	Business	
Owner ID:	371A	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	SMT7949H	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	02 Aug 2021	
Vehicle Make:	HONDA	
Vehicle Model:	STREAM 1.8 A	
Primary Colour:	Blue	
Manufacturing Year:	2006	
Engine No.:	R18A1714037	
Chassis No.:	RN61012362	
Maximum Power Output:	103.0 kW (138 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$18,272.00	
Original Registration Date:	13 Dec 2006	
First Registration Date:	13 Dec 2006	
Transfer Count:	5	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$20,100.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:		
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	12 Dec 2021	
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)	
COE Period(Years):	5	
PQP Paid:	\$27,594.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$1,987.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$1,987.00	

Message
Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 02 Aug 2021

ОК

### SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

**New Cars** 

Rental Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

**Articles** 

Forum

Resources



# **CONNECTING CAR BUYERS & SELLERS.** We'll handle your loans, insurance & other paperwork for FREE.



Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$68 until it's SOLD!

dvertiser Login Post an Ad

Ways of Selling



Hamilton Autohub

Think One Automobile VEHICLES NEW 4418/13/11

Browse by Category

« Back ( 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ) Next »

Sort by Date Posted

✓ 20 results/page

134 vehicles



Advanced Search



Model

Depreciation

Eng Cap

Mileage

Veh Type

Search Selection

stream

Any

Anv

> 10 year(s) old

Anv

Anv

Available

Honda Stream 1.8A (COE till 03/2022)

\$5,300

\$8,910 /yr

08-Mar-2007

1,799 cc

MPV

Available

Good For Short Term Drive.

Posted: 15-Jul-2021 Tags: 2007 Honda Stream, Honda Stream, Honda, Stream



honda Stream 1.8A (COE till 03/2022)

\$5,888

\$9,430 /vr

19-Mar-2007

1.799 cc

MPV

Available

DIRECT OWNER

Comes With 6 Months New Road Tax! Not For Fussy Buyers, Car Will Be Sent For Its Last Inspection Before The Sale.

Posted: 01-Aug-2021 Tags: 2007 Honda Stream, Honda Stream, Honda, Stream



Honda Stream 1.8A (COE till 03/2022)

\$5,788

\$8.800

\$8,770 /yr

02-Apr-2007

1,799 cc

194,520 km

Available

Best Honda Stream In The Town, Road Tax Till 09/2021 Asking Low For Full Japan 7 Seater MPV For Short Term Driving. Cheaper Then Rental. No Repairs Needed, Tyre Just Changed Engine And Gearbox Running Smoothly, High Trade In Available. Please View To Believe...

03/2022)

Posted: 19-Jul-2021 Tags: 2007 Honda Stream, Honda Stream, Honda, Stream

\$13,330 /yr

11-Apr-2007

1,799 cc

150,000 km

MPV

Available

PREMIUM AD



Honda Stream 1.8A (COE till

Posted: 15-Jul-2021 Tags: 2007 Honda Stream, Honda Stream, Honda, Stream



Is your COE expiring? Let us help you renew it!

Getting your COE renewed is easy, fast and affordable. We'll help you renew your COE and get a loan for it. Get the cheapest loan in town and an approval in 2 days without effort! Enquire today



Honda Stream 1.8A (COE till

\$9,000

\$13,630 /yr

06-Jun-2007

190,000 km

MPV

Available

PREMIUM AD

03/2022)

1,799 cc

Well Kept, Engine And Gearbox Tip Top Condition, Viewing Strictly By Appointment Only, No Repair Needed, Full Loan Available, Low Monthly Installment, In House Loan Available. Immediate Approval, Trade In Welcome. Call Now Before It's Gone.

Posted: 03-Jun-2021 Tags: 2007 Honda Stream, Honda Stream, Honda, Stream



Honda Stream 1.8A RSZ (COE till 05/2022)

\$6,600

\$7,980 /yr

07-Jun-2007

1.799 cc

MPV

Available

We Are sgCarMart Premium Dealer! Buy With Confidence! In House Loan Or Bank Loan Available! Fast And Easy Loan Approval! All Our Vehicles Has Undergone A 120 Points Check At Top Gear Motor Works! Peace Of Mind! Accident-Free! No Worries! Warranty Provided By..

isted: 02-Aug-2021 Tags: 2007 Honda Stream, Honda Stream, Honda, Stream

S

0DD0-200VE'-00RGD=10&AVL=2